

SC No.7703/2016
FIR No.420/2016
PS: Malviya Nagar
State V/s Mumtaj & Ors.

18.10.2016

Present: Shri Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.
Shri Deepender, Ld. Counsel for accused Mumtaz.
Accused Mumtaz produced from J.C.
Accused Hafizullah and Abdulla @ Haji Basir are
Proclaimed Offenders.

Notice not issued to IO, Inspector Lokender Singh, however, SI Braham Pal, who is present in the Court today in connection with some other case informed the Court that proceedings U/s 82 Cr.P.C have been issued against accused persons namely Hafizullah and Abdulla @ Haji Basir for 28.11.2016. Accordingly, list the matter for arguments on point of charge on 14.12.2016. IO be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Sandeep Yadav)
Additional Sessions Judge-3 (South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/18.10.2016