

SC No.7703/2016
State Vs.Mumtaz etc.
FIR No.420/2016
PS.Malviya Nagar

07.03.2018

Present: Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. L K Verma, counsel for accused Mumtaz.
Ms. Seema Misra, counsel for accused Hafizulla.
Accused Mumtaz and Hafizullah produced from JC
Accused Abdulla @ Haji Basir present on bail.

PW1 Sh. Shafiq Ahmed further examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW Ct. Kishan Lal is also present. However it is already 1.30pm and after lunch I have to record statement of public witnesses in case State Vs.Suraj @ Cocktail, FIR No.639/2014. Hence PW Ct. Kishan Lal is discharged for today. He be summoned again for the next date.

PW Shayed Latif has remained unserved as he is reported to be out of India. Let he be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on **10.04.2018**.

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(S)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/07.03.2018