

4 SC 47/2016 7703/2016
STATE Vs. MUMTAJ ETC
FIR No. 420/2016
PS Malviya Nagar
U/S-302/212/34 IPC & 14 Foreigner's Act
CNR-DLST010017382016

TIME BOUND MATTER

15.01.2026

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.

Mr. Sajid Ahmed and Mohd. Faizan, Advocates for accused Mumtaj.

Accused Mumtaj and Abdullah @ Hazi Bashir are absent.

Accused Hafizullah not produced from J/c.

IO/Insp. Lokender Singh is present.

- 1) Summons issued to Lalit Mittal, Election Officer received back unserved with report no such officer by this name is posted at the given address.
- 2) Summons stand served upon Ali Mohd. PW Ali Mohd. is present in Court.
- 3) Matter be kept back for appearance of accused persons.

At 1110Hrs to 1130Hrs

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.

Mr. Sajid Ahmed and Mohd. Faizan, Advocates for accused Mumtaj.

Mr. I.A. Alvi and Mr. Shubham Raj Anand, Advocates for accused Hafizullah.

Mr. Tariq Hashmi, learned DCLADC for accused Abdullah @ Hazi Bashir.

Accused Mumtaj and Abdullah @ Hazi Bashir are present.

Accused Hafizullah produced from J/c.

- 1) PW22 Ali Mohd. has recorded his testimony and discharged. The testimony has been read over to the witness in compliance of Section 278 CrPC.
- 2) This is a time bound matter as per the directions of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, the dates of 25.02.2026 to 27.02.2026 (both days inclusive) and 12.03.2026, 13.03.2026 are blocked for recording the testimony of remaining prosecution witnesses.
- 3) Issue summons to the concerned officer, Assistant Electoral Registration Officer (AERO AC) 46, Chhattarpur with complete details of Voter ID bearing No. CKD1350818 in the name of Ali Mohammad S/o Mr. Noor Mohammad. R/o -26/7 Saidulajaib Colony, New Delhi through IO, returnable for **25.02.2026**.
- 4) Issue summons to all remaining PWs for **25.02.2026**.
- 5) Now, to come up for PE on **25.02.2026** to **27.02.2026** (both days included) and **12.03.2026** and **13.03.2026**. No request for adjournment shall be entertained.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/15.01.2026