

6 SC 47/2016 7703/2016
STATE Vs. MUMTAJ ETC
420/2016
(Malviya Nagar)
U/S--302/212/34 IPC & 14 Foreigner's Act
CNR-DLST01-001738-2016

TIME BOUND MATTER

29.04.2026

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

None for accused persons.

- 1) As per service report, summons stands served upon Inspector Lokender singh.
- 2) Matter be kept back for appearance of absentee accused persons and PWs.

At 1100 Hrs

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Mr. I.A. Alvi and Mr. Azeem, Advocate for accused/UTP Hafisulla.

Mr. Mohammad Faizan, Advocate for accused Mumtaj.

Accused/UTP HAFISULLA @ Ishmat Khan S/o Didar Mohd. Khan produced from Jail No. 10, Rohini, PID No.1038320.

Accused Abdullah is present.

Accused Mumtaj is absent.

3) The *Naib* Court submits that ACP, Lokender Singh sent a request stating that he is busy in the investigation of IRS Murder case PS Amar Colony, Delhi. Exemption request is allowed for today.

3) Issue fresh summons to ACP, Lokender Singh and MHC (M) with case property for next date of hearing.

4) To come up for **P.E on 06.05.2026.**

At 1130 Hrs.

5) Accused Mumtaj has appeared and he has been apprised about the next date of hearing and purpose.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/29.04.2026
EB